

**Purchasing Division** 

## ADDENDUM NO. 3

# DATE: June 19, 2019 FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division TO: All Offerors RE: Grand Junction Regional Communications Center Remodel IFB-4657-19-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. Contractors shall utilize the attached Price Bid Schedule when submitting their bid responses.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado

# <u>PRICE BID SCHEDULE:</u> IFB-4657-19-DH Grand Junction Regional Communications Center Remodel

#### Company:\_\_\_\_\_

### PRIMARY BIDS

ltem No.	Description	Total Price
1	All labor, equipment, supplies, materials, freight (F.O.B. Destination – Freight Pre-paid and Allowed to each site), travel, mobilization costs, fuel, set-up and take down costs, and full-time inspection costs, and all other costs related to the successful completion of the project, as per the solicitation documents.	

#### Item 1 Total Bid Price Written:

By signing below, the Undersigned agree to comply with all terms and conditions contained herein.

Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized
Signature:

Title: \_\_\_\_\_